PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF NEW LEBANON COMMISSION VACANCY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Lebanon Town Board is seeking persons interested in serving on the Recreation Commission.

Recreation Commission Member (1 position available - 7 year term – term expiring 12/31/2028): Recreation Commission members must be residents of the Town of New Lebanon. The Recreation Commission is vested with the authority to establish, equip, operate, and maintain playground and community programs and facilities.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN persons interested in serving in any of these positions are to submit a letter of interest to the New Lebanon Town Clerk. Letters may be submitted via mail to P.O. Box 328, New Lebanon, NY 12125; delivered to the Town Hall at 14755 Route 22; or emailed to<u>townclerk@townofnewlebanon.com</u>. Letters must be received in the Office of the Town Clerk by 4:00 p.m. on Friday, November 8th, 2024.

Marcie Robertson Town Clerk 10/10/2024